| Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 |   |  | PATENTS ONLY                    |         |              | DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patent and Trademark Office  |                      |  |   |  |  |
|---|---|--|---------------------------------|---------|--------------|--|----------------------|--|---|--|--|
|   |   |  |                                 |         |              | Atte   | orney .              | Docket No.   | 125811                                  |  |  |
| Ple   | ase re  | cord the attached document.  |                                 |         |              |  |                      |  |   |  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents   |   |  |                                 |         |              |  |                      | The second secon |   |  |  |
| 1.  | А.  | Name of conveying parties:<br>Christopher WRIGHT<br>Gervas FRANCESCHINI<br>Additional names of conveying   | parties attached?<br>□ Yes ⊠ No | 2.      | A.           | ROLLS<br>65 BUC  | -ROY<br>KIN<br>ON S' | CE PLC<br>GHAM GA<br>V1E 6AT   | ing party(ies):                         |  |  |
| 3.  | A.  | Nature of conveyance:  |                                 |         | В.           | Additiona  | l name               |  | ses attached?<br>Yes 🗵 No               |  |  |
|   |   | Assignment   Security Assessment   | Merger                          |         |              |  |                      | :<br>:<br>:  |   |  |  |
|   |   | Security Agreement  Other  | Change of Name                  |         |              |  | :                    |  |   |  |  |
|   | В.  | Execution Date: November 1   | , 2005                          |         |              |  |                      |  |   |  |  |
| 4.  | Α.  | Patent Application No.(s) 11/2   | 58,183                          | •       | В.           | Patent No  | (s)                  |  | 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - |  |  |
| Additional numbers attac  |   |  |                                 |         |              | Yes 🛭 No   |                      |  |   |  |  |
| C. Title of Application: PRESSURE BALANCED ANNULAR SEAL   |   |  |                                 |         |              |  |                      |  |   |  |  |
| 5.  | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  |  |                                 |         |              | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |                      |  |   |  |  |
|   | Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>   |  |                                 |         |              | 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. |                      |  |   |  |  |
| Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787              |   |  |                                 |         | Cred<br>depo | dit any over<br>osit account   | payme<br>numb        | nt or charge<br>er 15-0461.  | any underpayment to                     |  |  |
|   |   |  | San See a                       | .,,,,   |              |  |                      | :<br>:<br>:<br>:<br>:  |   |  |  |
| 9.  | To to original desired to the | ement and signature.  the pesitof my interviewed and belified of the period of the per | 75                              | n is ti | rue ar       |  |                      | eattached co   | opy is a true copy of the               |  |  |

**PATENT** 

|  |  |   | ASSIGNME   | N I  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
|  |  | (1)   | Christopher WRIGHT   | (5)  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (1-8)  | Insert   | (2)   | Gervas FRANCESCHINI  | (6)  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Name(s)<br>of Inventor(s)  | (3)   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  | (4)   |  |  |  | :  |  |  |  |
|  |  | to eac  | In consideration of the sum of on<br>h of the undersigned, each unders   | e doilar (\$1.00)  | and other go   | od and valuable co   | nsideration paid   |  |  |
| (9)  | Insert Name of<br>Assignee   | (9)   | Rolls-Royce plc  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (10)   | Insert Address of<br>Assignce  | (10)  | 65 Buckingham Gate, London S   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  | the en<br>invent<br>contin<br>extens  | nafter designated as the Assignee) a<br>tire right, title and interest for the U<br>ion, and in all applications for pate<br>uation, international, confirmation,<br>ions, reissues and reexamination co   | Juited States of A<br>ant including any<br>a substitute and re-<br>crifficates that m  | America as de<br>and all prove<br>cissue applica   | rs, assigns and lega<br>fined in 35 U.S.C.<br>sional, nonprovision(s), and all Let   | al representatives,<br>§100, in the<br>onal, divisional,<br>ters Patent,   |  |  |
| (11)   | Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number  | (11)  | Pressure Balanced Annular Sea  | 1  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  | ,   |  |  |  |  | )  |  |  |
|  |  | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (12)   | Insert Date of<br>Signing of<br>Application  | (12)  | on   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (13)   | Alternative  | (13)  | U.S. application Serial Number   | 11/258.  | 183  |  |  |  |  |
| ,  | Identification for filed applications  | filed   | October 26, 2005   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents of full right and agree identificities. | applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees liteation or continuation or difference in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby | , and any<br>nee may<br>to execu-<br>vision the<br>obtaining<br>to execu-<br>nal Convato perfo-<br>ed States<br>izes and<br>from sail<br>herein a<br>ding on-<br>grants t | ate all papers necessary in connect<br>ereof, or any patent or reissue app<br>ing evidence and going forward with<br>the all papers and documents and prention for Protection of Industrial<br>from all affirmative acts which may   | so to execute ser- tion with any int lication based th th such interfere perform any act Property or sim- be necessary to U.S. Patent and nee, as Assignee uted, and will no igns and legal re LC the power to | parate assignmented with the control of the control | nents in connection ich may be declare to invention, and to the necessary in control in the necessary in control in the necessary in control in the necessary in coveragreements in coveragreements in coveragreements and for the necessary agreements in coveragreements in coveragreements and for the necessary agreements in coveragreements and for the necessary agreements and for the necessary agreement and for the necessary agreements agreements and for the necessary agreements agreement agree | on with such and concerning a cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters mants that he has onflict herewith, iurther |  |  |
| Date Date neither,   | This assignment should prefithen it should be signed before  | rably be  | e undersigned on the date(s) opposed to be supposed to the date(s) opposed to be supposed to the date(s) opposed to be supposed to be supposed to the date(s) opposed to be supposed to be | C Wright  G Franceschinite if within the le:   | CH   | ing he   | (SEAL)   |  |  |
| Date   | 1 Nov 2005   |   | Witness _ F  |  | 1  | - 0  | WAR. M. V.   |  |  |
| Date   | ) Nov 2005   |   | Witness F  |  | fent - c   | 1.16   |  |  |  |
| Date   |  |   |  | or G Francesch   |  |  | <del></del>  |  |  |
| Date   |  |   | witness †  | or G Franceschi  | 111L   | :  |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 017205 FRAME: 0205

|  |  |  | ASSIGNME  | INT.   |   |   |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|---|--|---|---|--|--|--|
|  |  | (1)  | Christopher WRIGHT  | (5)  |   |   |  |  |  |
| (1-8)  | Insert   | (2)  | Gervas FRANCESCHINI   |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| ( /  | Name(s)<br>of Inventor(s)  | (3)  |   |  |   |   |  |  |  |
|  |  | (4)  |   |  |   |   |  |  |  |
|  |  |  | In consideration of the sum of or h of the undersigned, each unders   | ne dollar (\$1.00) ar  | id other good   | and valuable consi  | ideration paid   |  |  |
| (9)  | Insert Name of<br>Assignee   | (9)  | Rolls-Royce plc   |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| (10)   | Insert Address of<br>Assignee  | (10)   | 65 Buckingham Gate, London  |  |   |   |  |  |  |
|  |  | the en<br>invent<br>contin   | nafter designated as the Assignee)<br>tire right, title and interest for the<br>tion, and in all applications for pat<br>muation, international, confirmation<br>tions, reissues and reexamination of   | United States of At<br>ent including any a<br>1, substitute and rei  | nerica as defi<br>nd all provisi<br>ssue applicati  | ned in 35 U.S.C. §1<br>onal, nonprovisiona<br>on(s), and all Letter.  | 00, in the<br>al, divisional,<br>is Patent,  |  |  |
| (11)   | Insert<br>Identification<br>such as Title, Case<br>Number, or Foreign<br>Application Number  | (11)   | Pressure Balanced Annular Se  | al   |   | -   |  |  |  |
|  |  | (Atto  | rney Docket No.   |  |   |   |  |  |  |
|  |  | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pagent in the United States of America on even date herewith or   |   |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| (12)   | Insert Date of<br>Signing of<br>Application  | (12)   | on  |  | ·   |   |  |  |  |
| (13)   | Alternative  | (13)   | U.S. application Serial Number  | 11/258,1   | 83  |   |  |  |  |
|  | Identification for filed applications  | fîled  | 0 . 1 06 000  |  |   |   |  |  |  |
| application any application any application any application and agreements full right and agreements are agreements and agreements and agreements are agreements and agreements and agreements are agreements and agreements and agreements agreement and agreements are agreements and agreements are agreements and agreements are agreements agreement and agreements agreement agree | applications for the inventior tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees dication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary tion of this document. | n, and an<br>mee mays<br>to exec-<br>vision the<br>nobtaini<br>to exec-<br>mal Con-<br>to perfe-<br>ted State-<br>rizes and<br>from sa<br>therein anding on<br>y grants or<br>desira | ute all papers necessary in connection of or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industriation and Industriation | lso to execute separation with any interplication based the piication based the piication based the perform any act was all Property or simily be necessary to come U.S. Patent and guee, as Assigned couted, and will not signs and legal repPLC the power to itself. | rate assignment of the cee. Thich may be lar agreement obtain, mainta Trademark O of the entire i execute, any resertatives a states Patent | ents in connection of the may be declared invention, and to connects.  The major in connects in confirm by reference to issue any anterest, and covena agreements in confirm assignment any further and Trademark Office. | with such concerning cooperate with ection with ecissue or and all Letters ants that he has flict herewith, ther |  |  |
|  | In witness whereof, execut   | ted by th  | e undersigned on the date(s) of   | •  | igned name(   | (s).  |  |  |  |
| Date   | 6) hv:m242=2   |  | Inventor Signature  |  | 14  | resetini  | (SEAL)   |  |  |
| Date   | OI NOVEMBER 200  | <del></del>  | Inventor Signature  |  | :   |   | (SEAL)   |  |  |
| neither,   |  |  | e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub<br>st two witnesses who also sign he  |  | S.A. (b) a U.   | S. Consul if outside  | e the U.S.A. I   |  |  |
| Date   |  |  | Witness _   | For C Wright   |   | <del>- 1 - 1</del>  |  |  |  |
| Date   | .62  |  | Witness   | For C Wright   |   | DM12  | 710-   |  |  |
| Date   | 1 ST NOVEMBER  | <u> 20</u>   | Witness _   | For G Franceschir  |   | 1/11/16   | V U  |  |  |
| Date   | 1 ST MOVEMBER  | : 2º   | o≤, Witness _   | For G Franceschir  | i / <==   | 2 ( - ERC   | P  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 017205 FRAME: 0206

**RECORDED: 01/20/2006**